In accordance with

Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

&

Companies House

Wi

08/05/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company number , 9 l?[?ngl—S_l—S—l_

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typesaipt or in

Company name in full IDPS Process Solutions Limited

bold black capitals,

|

Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Matthew E

Surname Richards
Administrator’s address

Building name/mumber I30 Finsbury Square

Street |

[London
Post town |
County/Region ,
ke [[E[CI2 [P [2[V[U
Country I
I Administrator’s name o
Fullforename(s}) | Alistair O e e section 1o tll us about
Surname Wardell another administrator.
Administrator’s address @
Building name/number |1 1/13 Penhill Road ® Other administrator
Use this section to telf us about
Street I another administrator.
ICardiff
Post town |South Glamorgan
County/Region |

ok [ G[F[A[1] [o[ [P

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

7 |

Date of the statement of affairs

Date

T [BF R

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Frrrorrrr

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signatwe.
>

/‘474,05
s Bl [l Ts

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

nTmportant information

You do not have to give any contact infarmation, but if
you do it will help Companies Hause if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

| couemne \ratthew E Richards

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

CompamynGrant Thornton UK LLP

4 Hardman Square

I Address

Spinningfields

[ Manchester

| Post town

CeuntyMegion

[ Fostcode

Country

I‘nx

| e 0161 953 6900

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing,

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

{0 You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardift.

WI 3 I |3 I E IFI_I_ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

D417 Version 1.0




Statement as to affairs of

DPS Process Solutions Limited

On the 16 March 2018, the date of the Joint Administrator appointment

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of the affairs are true

Fuilname David John Parkinson

(St belo . .

Signed

Dated. 24/04/2018

/%»,—@C,,q ANNE /f\éllcfu‘gau

u\gmﬁ, DUp~0l ~2016

MALcyS dnmes fi%um_

/%/Z*%/W/ 29/07/20/89

Page 1



A - Summary of Assets

Mste-

Assets

Numbers  based on
Xero rﬁaﬁarncp Sheet EelZojg

Assets suhject to fixed-charge:
BAnK BAdciays

Covent Assefs
Fl\((:’_—‘ﬂ ﬂS.Sc’f':

See ATruumen T (1)

Nett + |F fre afrsnds o SigS - Ce. note
1A affached art updated fo/
Mok 1] & Moarkll few e
vebt workel be  reiwver=ble

% P Dems smihs werc comp@led
‘¥ fee Suppliers oSV werlof need
be. rwt,
Asseis subject to floating charge:
= Tof«| Azsers

Godd eotl| ¢ TP

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Ma‘k{c&_‘ Date 2-7/ ‘f‘/ 20(8.

Page 2

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
291
42,637 [70, 0050
134,112 o
777 20/
560,000 250,000
QO
4—20, OO0




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Supplier Totat
4EverGreen Technologias £1,006
A Rapid Response Security Lid £36,113
Acom tadusinal Services limited £0.976
Addpace £4,585
Advareed lmaging Syslems Lid £1,534
Afimapa Limited E85.734
AmToust £974
Armada fease payments £0
Armada lease payments £0
ARP - Co Ltd £0
Axtva Heatth £2 200
B Hygierie Lt £778
EBS Pension £32i1
Black Box Accounting Lid £81,385
Buckler Engineering Services Lid £1,73%
Burges Salman £9.570
Business West Chambers of Commerce £433
Ganada Life £1.968
Charlale Page Expenses £29
Clean Biock Lid E434
Cabbllayd E192.439
Cook & Co E1,840
Corporate Traveller £14,397
Cauch Perry Wilkes LLP £2.520
CVE Fire and Security Ltd £b
Detec intemational Courier Ltd £103
OJP Expenses £1,622
DJR Assaciates E14,542
07z £138,047
D Expenses £30
Eden Red ED
Element Matedals Technolegy Warwick Lid £15,348
Emearson Process Management ES3611
E-ON £0
Fifefius £0
Flexicon UK Limied £0
Glas E5,500
Gias lnferest ETOD. 447
Greaves Brewster E273.332 "
Halifax Fanrs Limited £3,598
Harold Benjamin Soliciors £9.531
HARP ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING £4.706
High Fire Lid £3.113
HMARC £135,675
eeiing £10,185
Industrial Autamation & Controf Limited £51,3%0
izca Banm Insurance £51%
Jackson Lin Sendeas Lid
Jordans £1,115
Kiceneze Kol Ltd £18297
Ketry Henderson Expenses £3
Lemas Thermaclad Lid ES,048
LANES GROUP PLC £3539
Laser Transport Itematianal Lid £0
Leslie Dark. £6,277
Lesfie Dark & Co £9.228
Leshe Dark & Co £165
Lief Designs £30,000
Uinda Page Expenses £1,054
Lutine £2.81
Liel Sokdions Lid £5,383
Maclenn Systams. £9,359
Malsix Cffice Supplies E14
Medicash E184
Mobile Mini Hire Ltd £324
Monmouthshire County Council £33,030
NeaNickel Blackbum £45,620
Net Wages E15,805
Newpack Lid £0
NP Expenses 237
PP Expenses £85
Peaple HR B
Pra Investmaenis Umited £78,347
Rakata Technelogy £2910
Redstar Telecom £1,568
Sally Alkins. £2,130
Salldwarks £0
Stockbrdge Alrco £S5 Limied 0
TCLid £0
The P Site £25
The Really Handy Comparry Ltd £0
Tolal Gas & Power (Electric) £043
Tolal Gas & Power (Gas) £AGG
Turmac Enginearing E333,051
VEGA Controls Ltd E21,381
WAM Engineeting £1,308
WWYG Enviroaiment E24,697
Total Suppliers £1,905,625
Cardet Laan £3,060,000
Cordet Laan £145,058
Cerdel Loan £12.000
Rates E0
Ratesetter principal £682,313
Ralesetler intecest £3,353
Slaff expenses £0
Barctaycard £1G,361

Total Loans etc  £3,259,151

Totalall £5,164,775

Page 11

ds pev DS Grayp
A?epf prables & Gaph Flon

a  enmuaded to

Fafrcin farvkingomn
@’ Aréda,nz 5‘1’;?046(;4.&{'
o 28"Merch Zo(R

The fovkingon f::'@@“/

bhave ro alceld

Ve DIS Sewver %

Xert

um,&:kc Qf/ Dﬂh’//
Diveckers, fat
et nol pa A€
N 7 du

mm/‘rd‘/f”"
we have

i
frm«:&ﬁ:ﬂa&4

2Bfef2018 and FLer

.Spwvfsmb'
e MW% we
Contd  wer b fre
5{'32(1 bukw

m&a‘r‘mﬂd by

ratthen vobibehucrel



Balance Sheet

28 Feb 2018 28 Feb 2017
Bank
Barclays DPS PS5 GBP 324 906,103
DPSPS EURQ 33 339
Petty Cash GBP 34 72
Total Bank 391 206,513
Current Assets
Accounts Receivable 15,468 {7,559}
Lass Provisian for Doubtful Dabts 30 30
DPs PS Deposit account 3 438
DPSETL(HK) 20,484 -
Inventory 1,000 1,000
Other debtors 7.775 175
Other Sales Dabtars 39,800 -
Prepayment Overheads *_ 39,123 95,026
Prepayment SIMS Nede 1A 493,501 -
Stock of Parts - 107,871
Workin Progress 25,456 26,967
“Jotal Current Assets ' 642,637 T 223,848
Fixed Assets
Business IPR cost 64,816 64,816
Customer contracts cost 30,816 30816
Less accumulated ameortisation on business IPR (17,928) (11,887)
Less accumulated amortisation on customer contracts (8,295) (5470)
Office Equipment 11,145 10,321
Less Accumulated Depreciation on Office Equipment (5,326) (3.283)
Office fixtures and fittings 17,600 17,600
Less accumulated Depreciation on office fixtures and fittings (3,52Q) (293)
Plant & Machinery 100,279 96,531
Less Accurnulated Depreciation on Plant and Machinery {55,415) (37.133)
Total Fixed Assets o o 134,172 T 1e1,918
Total Assels 777,201 1,292,380
Liabitities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 1,150,769 236,494
Accruals 75,023 30,547
Derrick Thomas accrued interest payable 8,583 1,833
Directors’ Loan Account Aaron Thomas 37,500 -
Directors’ Loan Account David Parkinson 461,917 44,322
Directors Loan Account Darrick Thomas 117,500 100,000

Notes

Ralance Sheet

14 - s/ms fepeyment =

DPS Process Solutions Limited

19 February 2018

MARK 2 & MALKU Pants A Pemo wribs

Page 3

Page 1 of 2



%\QN_\...WQ\MN eleq

anjeubls

TG

ssalppy

g

3 » Q\Q.N\N\P E%Qém&«m+ St

Mﬁu e Kz [ s, fonssdy Fie5'88% ; fopspe 205 | Seaies2yvy

i) ra
] Vv, TV T3loravs| FLYLSVTL LNaWIADY £x3 g: 5 b 3L A
TEIL | Ligang | g s oy & 5557 ﬂsi)w@m%_.wwr:m v PO
¥ Joj|pa1s unww. (aposisod yiim)

Alanoas jo snjep uaalf Anoes ajeq Aq play Hunaas Aue 1o sfiejeg jo junowy

10}jpaad Jo swep

‘uoissassad s Auedwios sy
Ui Apadoud J=A0 B} 4O UOJUSIAL BUILLiED SIO)paID pus SjuBWeaIBE Sies [eUoRipUoo Jo Bulsest jeneyd ‘eseyaind-suly Japun sioUpaID Aue AjQUsSD DUB SIOLPaJA 12 ARMIDLY 18NUL NG A 1alok,

SHOLIAIED ANVAINOD

Page 10



ep)ee T )

gimeufig

)

™

—

3

AjHnoas jo anjep

uanlb
funoes sjeq

10}{pals
Aq piay fiinoes Aue jo s|iejeg

3

192p Jo
unowy

(sponisod Lm)

SSAUPPY

juBWIR|S Jo
J0}{paJ9 JO sweN

FINAZHDS ¥OLIAIHD HIAWNSNOD

Page 30



